

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1526 OF 2024

Baburao Dattu Chandere & Ors. .... Petitioners

V/s.

Vijay Sheshmani Porwal & Anr. .... Respondents

----

Mr.Drupad S. Patil i/b Mr.Namit Pansure, for the Petitioners.  
Mr.Nilesh M. Wable, for Respondent No.1.

----

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 09<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C:-

. The learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 seeks  
accommodation. At his request, stand over to 1<sup>st</sup> October 2024.

2. Reply, if any, be filed before next date of hearing.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)

NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE

Digitally signed  
by NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE  
Date:  
2024.09.09  
17:55:14 +0530