
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1526 OF 2024

Baburao Dattu Chandere & Ors.

....Petitioners

Versus

Vijay Sheshmani Porwal & Anr.

....Respondents

Mr. Namitkumar S. Pansare *i/b. Drupad S. Patil, for Petitioners.*

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : JANUARY 16, 2026

ORDER :

1. Despite an Order dated September 9, 2024 granting time to the Respondents to file Reply by October 1, 2024, till date, no reply has been filed by the Respondents. That apart, none appears for the Respondents today.
2. Purely as a last chance to enable the Respondents to present their say, stand over to ***February 4, 2026.***
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]