

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1526 OF 2024

Baburao Dattu Chandere And Ors.

...Petitioner

Versus

Vijay Sheshmani Porwal And Anr.

...Respondent

Mr. Namitkumar S. Pansare *i/b Drupad S. Patil, for the
Petitioner.*

Mr. Sumit Sonare, *for the Respondent No.2.*

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : MARCH 9, 2026

ORDER :

1. At the request of the Learned Advocate for the Respondent No.2, time to file a factual affidavit pursuant to the order dated February 9, 2026, is extended up to March 17, 2026.

2. Stand over to ***March 24, 2026.***

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]